# 15.00 4002

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media News Group, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
21st Century Media, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Bay Area News Group East Bay, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
California Newspapers Partnership		10/20/2016	Partnership: DELAWARE
Contra Costa Newspapers, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Eastern Colorado Publishing Company		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Monterey Newspapers Partnership		10/20/2016	Partnership: DELAWARE
Northwest Publications, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Pioneer Press Digital, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
San Jose Mercury-News, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002926	ADHAWK CENTRAL
Serial Number:	87096537	ADTAXI
Serial Number:	87096538	ADTAXI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0033

900382199

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4945057	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	4945058	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	4945059	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	4945060	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	4945061	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	4945062	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA
Registration Number:	5013033	LAGANGA ESPECIAL
Registration Number:	5013034	LAGANGA ESPECIAL
Registration Number:	5013035	LAGANGA ESPECIAL
Registration Number:	5013036	LAGANGA ESPECIAL
Serial Number:	86834667	MAGELLAN
Serial Number:	86834677	MAGELLAN
Serial Number:	86834672	MAGELLAN BY ADTAXI
Registration Number:	2943329	MEDIANEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	1585560	MEDIANEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	1616671	MEDIANEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	4697959	NEWMEXICO DRIVES.COM
Registration Number:	4697960	NEWMEXICO DRIVES.COM
Registration Number:	5018075	SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5018074	SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5008224	SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5018076	SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL
Serial Number:	86926145	SOCAL PREP LEGENDS
Serial Number:	86926148	SCPL SOCAL PREP LEGENDS
Registration Number:	4654953	SOCALDRIVES.COM
Registration Number:	4654954	SOCALDRIVES.COM
Serial Number:	86926117	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP
Serial Number:	86926121	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	4679816	TAXISTAND POWERED BY ADTAXI
Registration Number:	3763938	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SPACES
Registration Number:	2848117	ALLAROUNDPHILLY
Registration Number:	2674285	ALLAROUNDPHILLY.COM
Registration Number:	2499375	BEST OF CONNECTICUT
Registration Number:	3223982	CONNECTICUT HOME & GARDEN
Registration Number:	1315722	CONNECTICUT MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	1484234	HM
Registration Number:	3381698	OAKLAND PRESS
Registration Number:	2331480	THE CONNECTICUT BRIDE

Registration Number:         1229664         THE LITCHFIELD COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3897359         THE TRENTONIAN           Registration Number:         2885716         OAKLAND TRIBUNE           Registration Number:         2888336         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2764016         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2278633         VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2752172	Registration Number:	1229664	THE LITCHFIELD COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number:         2885716         OAKLAND TRIBUNE           Registration Number:         2888336         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2764016         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2278633         VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         3846737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDSZHOTRODS           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDSZHOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824	Registration Number:	3897359	THE TRENTONIAN
Registration Number:         2888336         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2764016         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2278633         VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         4100597         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         43540011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         3156842         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1	Registration Number:	2752172	OAKLAND TRIBUNE
Registration Number:         2764016         SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         2278633         VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         4100597         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         8706659         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807456 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2885716</th> <th>OAKLAND TRIBUNE</th>	Registration Number:	2885716	OAKLAND TRIBUNE
Registration Number:         2278633         VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         4100597         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         8766556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         18074556         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         18074555         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1300530	Registration Number:	2888336	SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number:         4100597         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         8706556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         3156842         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1509276 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2764016</th> <th>SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES</th>	Registration Number:	2764016	SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number:         3946737         BAY AREA NEWS GROUP           Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         87066595         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1864379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1800530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         15929	Registration Number:	2278633	VALLEY TIMES
Registration Number:         3828326         BAYAREANEWSGROUP           Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         43540011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDSZHOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1800530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1592976<	Registration Number:	4100597	BAY AREA NEWS GROUP
Registration Number:         4361564         GD GOT DAILYDEALS           Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         3156842         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3946737	BAY AREA NEWS GROUP
Registration Number:         4361563         GOT DAILY DEALS           Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1592976         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         1275602 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3828326</th> <th>BAYAREANEWSGROUP</th>	Registration Number:	3828326	BAYAREANEWSGROUP
Registration Number:         4354011         H2H           Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         2071851         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1866329         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1275602         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         4074788         DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4361564	GD GOT DAILYDEALS
Registration Number:         4354008         HYBRIDS2HOTRODS           Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1592976         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         1275602         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         4074788         DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL           Registration Number:         4740148         DESERT ENTERPRISE           Regist	Registration Number:	4361563	GOT DAILY DEALS
Registration Number:         0876556         INDEPENDENT JOURNAL           Registration Number:         2071852         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         2071851         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         3156842         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1275602         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         4074788         DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL           Registration Number:         4740148         DESERT ENTERPRISE           Registrat	Registration Number:	4354011	H2H
Registration Number:2071852SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMESSerial Number:87066593SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMESSerial Number:87066595SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMESRegistration Number:2071851WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066597WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066598WEST COUNTY TIMESRegistration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	4354008	HYBRIDS2HOTRODS
Serial Number:         87066593         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066595         SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES           Registration Number:         2071851         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066597         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Serial Number:         87066598         WEST COUNTY TIMES           Registration Number:         3824720         SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING           Registration Number:         1846379         ALISO VIEJO NEWS           Registration Number:         1807456         ANAHEIM BULLETIN           Registration Number:         1807455         ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS           Registration Number:         1300530         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1260458         CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS           Registration Number:         1592976         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         1275602         DANA POINT NEWS           Registration Number:         4074788         DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL           Registration Number:         4740148         DESERT ENTERPRISE           Registration Number:         1806045         EXCELSIOR           Registration Number:         1974521         FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	0876556	INDEPENDENT JOURNAL
Serial Number:87066595SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMESRegistration Number:2071851WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066597WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066598WEST COUNTY TIMESRegistration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	2071852	SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES
Registration Number:2071851WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066597WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066598WEST COUNTY TIMESRegistration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Serial Number:	87066593	SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES
Serial Number:87066597WEST COUNTY TIMESSerial Number:87066598WEST COUNTY TIMESRegistration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Serial Number:	87066595	SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES
Serial Number:87066598WEST COUNTY TIMESRegistration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	2071851	WEST COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number:3824720SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISINGRegistration Number:3156842ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Serial Number:	87066597	WEST COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number: 3156842 ALISO VIEJO NEWS Registration Number: 1846379 ALISO VIEJO NEWS Registration Number: 1807456 ANAHEIM BULLETIN Registration Number: 1807455 ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS Registration Number: 3079595 CANYON LIFE Registration Number: 1300530 CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS Registration Number: 1260458 CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS Registration Number: 1592976 DANA POINT NEWS Registration Number: 1275602 DANA POINT NEWS Registration Number: 4074788 DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL Registration Number: 3835979 DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERS Registration Number: 4740148 DESERT ENTERPRISE Registration Number: 1806045 EXCELSIOR Registration Number: 1974521 FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Serial Number:	87066598	WEST COUNTY TIMES
Registration Number:1846379ALISO VIEJO NEWSRegistration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	3824720	SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING
Registration Number:1807456ANAHEIM BULLETINRegistration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:4835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	3156842	ALISO VIEJO NEWS
Registration Number:1807455ANAHEIM HILLS NEWSRegistration Number:3079595CANYON LIFERegistration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1846379	ALISO VIEJO NEWS
Registration Number: 3079595 CANYON LIFE Registration Number: 1300530 CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS Registration Number: 1260458 CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS Registration Number: 1592976 DANA POINT NEWS Registration Number: 1275602 DANA POINT NEWS Registration Number: 4074788 DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL Registration Number: 3835979 DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERS Registration Number: 4740148 DESERT ENTERPRISE Registration Number: 1806045 EXCELSIOR Registration Number: 1974521 FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1807456	ANAHEIM BULLETIN
Registration Number:1300530CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1807455	ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS
Registration Number:1260458CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWSRegistration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	3079595	CANYON LIFE
Registration Number:1592976DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1300530	CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS
Registration Number:1275602DANA POINT NEWSRegistration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1260458	CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS
Registration Number:4074788DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEALRegistration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1592976	DANA POINT NEWS
Registration Number:3835979DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERSRegistration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1275602	DANA POINT NEWS
Registration Number:4740148DESERT ENTERPRISERegistration Number:1806045EXCELSIORRegistration Number:1974521FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	4074788	DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL
Registration Number: 1806045 EXCELSIOR Registration Number: 1974521 FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	3835979	DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERS
Registration Number: 1974521 FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS		4740148	DESERT ENTERPRISE
	Registration Number:	1806045	EXCELSIOR
Registration Number:   2024800   FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS	Registration Number:	1974521	FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:2666318FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Registration Number:	2666318	FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3606440	FREEDOM PRINTING
Registration Number:	1816819	FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	4038848	GET MORE OC
Registration Number:	3144689	IRVINE WORLD NEWS
Registration Number:	4003397	IT'S OC, RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	3982825	JOBFINDER WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3156843	LAGUNA NEWS-POST
Registration Number:	1227518	LAGUNA NEWS-POST
Registration Number:	3147896	LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS
Registration Number:	1592977	LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS
Registration Number:	1273191	LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS
Registration Number:	3266096	LAGUNA WOODS GLOBE
Registration Number:	4586219	LONG BEACH REGISTER
Registration Number:	4657932	LOS ANGELES REGISTER
Registration Number:	2666322	
Registration Number:	3745479	OCSAVER
Registration Number:	3798128	OCVARSITY
Registration Number:	4009448	OCVARSITY.COM
Registration Number:	1894072	ORANGE CITY NEWS
Registration Number:	3962118	ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4212218	ORANGECOUNTY.COM
Registration Number:	1858544	PLACENTIA NEWS-TIMES
Registration Number:	4540920	RANCHO CANYON NEWS
Registration Number:	2570977	SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS
Registration Number:	4499725	SANTA ANA REGISTER
Registration Number:	2106449	SMART CLASSIFIED
Registration Number:	3089884	STAR-PROGRESS
Registration Number:	3156776	SUN POST NEWS
Registration Number:	2668110	SUN POST NEWS
Registration Number:	4280067	THE BEST OF OC
Registration Number:	4689036	THE BEST OF ORANGE COUNTY
Registration Number:	2319974	THE BEST OF ORANGE COUNTY
Registration Number:	3079594	THE CURRENT
Registration Number:	3156777	THE FOUNTAIN VALLEY VIEW
Registration Number:	4608328	THE GARDEN GROVE JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2603658	THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER
Registration Number:	3147897	THE TUSTIN NEWS
Registration Number:	4150030	TOUGH KNOCKS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3550238	WAVE
Registration Number:	1236236	YORBA LINDA STAR
Serial Number:	87139817	LEADHAX
Serial Number:	86199372	UNIDOS EN EL SUR DE CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	2106741	CONTRA COSTA TIMES
Registration Number:	2894277	TRI STATE TRADER
Registration Number:	2836096	PRESS-TELEGRAM
Serial Number:	86917365	MONTEREY HERALD
Serial Number:	86917368	MONTEREY HERALD
Serial Number:	86917371	H MONTEREY HERALD SERVING MONTEREY COUNT
Registration Number:	2043577	ST. PAUL PIONEER PRESS
Serial Number:	87123984	PIONEER PRESS
Serial Number:	87123986	PIONEER PRESS
Registration Number:	2684861	TWINCITIES.COM
Registration Number:	3710668	MR. ROADSHOW
Registration Number:	2593167	THE BAY AREA'S HOME PAGE
Registration Number:	2410280	TECH TEST DRIVE
Registration Number:	2367587	THE BAY AREA'S BEST
Registration Number:	2148738	GOOD MORNING SILICON VALLEY
Registration Number:	2267881	SILICONVALLEY.COM
Registration Number:	2047807	SAN JOSE MERCURY NEWS
Registration Number:	2068018	MORTGAGE WATCH
Serial Number:	86728465	BAYAREA.COM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Aveunue

Address Line 2: 25th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.1667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff
SIGNATURE:	/RS or SK/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 37** 

source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page1.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page2.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page3.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page4.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page5.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page6.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page7.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page8.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page9.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page10.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page11.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page12.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page13.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page14.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page15.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page16.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page17.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page18.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page19.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page20.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page21.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page22.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page23.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page24.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page25.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page26.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page27.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page28.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page29.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page30.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page31.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page32.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page33.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page34.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page35.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page36.tif source=MediaNews - Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED (2)#page37.tif

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned grantors (each "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grant to Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 875 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under to the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantors, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of October 20, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the termination of the Security Agreement pursuant to Section 9.5 thereof this Grant shall automatically and immediately terminate and the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DOC ID - 25183518.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the day of October, 2016.

MEDIANEWS GROUP, INC., Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

21st CENTURY MEDIA, INC., Grantor

Name: Michael J. Korer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BAY AREA NEWS GROUP EAST BAY, LLC,

Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP,

Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CONTRA COSTA NEWSPAPERS, LLC, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# EASTERN COLORADO PUBLISHING COMPANY, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MEDIANEWS GROUP INTERACTIVE, INC., Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: President and Chief Financial Officer

MONTEREY NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NORTHWEST PUBLICATIONS, LLC, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Korer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# PIONEER PRESS DIGITAL, LLC, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SAN JOSE MERCURY-NEWS, LLC, Grantor

Name: Michael J. Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 20th day of October, 2016.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Daniel Wolf
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page –Trademark Assignment]

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
ADHAWK CENTRAL®	Reg. No. 4,002,926 (Principal Register)	IC 42 - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software featuring a self-service web-based platform for users to post schedules and media advertising	Registered 7/26/2011
ADTAXI™	Serial No. 87/096,537	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others	Filed: 7/7/2016
ADTAXI and new design	Serial No. 87/096,538	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others	Filed: 7/7/2016
DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA®	Reg. No. 4,945,057 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Printed newspapers	Registered 4/26/2016
DIGITALFIRST MEDIA (stylized) ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಕ್ಷನಿಸಿ ನಿನ್ನಾನಿಸಿಕೆ	Reg. No. 4,945,058 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Printed newspapers	Registered 4/26/2016
DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA®	Reg. No. 4,945,059 (Principal	IC 35 - Advertising and marketing services; advertising services, namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via the Internet, on websites and printed publications; advertising and	Registered 4/26/2016

DOC ID - 25183518.2	
7	

Registered 8/2/2016	IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers for general circulation containing	Reg. No.	LAGANGA ESPECIAL (stylized)
Registered 8/2/2016	IC 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	Reg. No. 5,013,034 (Principal Register)	LAGANGA ESPECIAL®
Registered 8/2/2016	IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers for general circulation containing current news, editorials and feature articles	Reg. No. 5,013,033 (Principal Register)	LAGANGA ESPECIAL®
Registered 4/26/2016	IC 41 - Electronic and print newspaper publishing; providing news in the nature of current event reporting; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; on-line publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network	Reg. No. 4,945,062 (Principal Register)	DIGITALFIRST MEDIA (stylized) 대한민국 (대한민국 (Stylized)
Registered 4/26/2016	IC 41- Electronic and print newspaper publishing; providing news in the nature of current event reporting; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; on-line publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network	Reg. No. 4,945,061 (Principal Register)	DIGITAL FIRST MEDIA®
Registered 4/26/2016	IC 35 - Advertising and marketing services; advertising services, namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via the Internet, on websites and printed publications; advertising and directory services, namely, promoting the services and goods of others by providing websites featuring links to news and reference materials on the websites of others	Reg. No. 4,945,060 (Principal Register)	DIGITALFIRST MEDIA (stylized) ಆಕೀವಾತಿಕೆಲಾತೀರ್ಥನು
	directory services, namely, promoting the services and goods of others by providing websites featuring links to news and reference materials on the websites of others	Register)	
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		

$\sim$
ŏ
$\circ$
Ħ
ř
25
$\overline{}$
835
$\overline{}$
œ
u

Registered 4/26/2005	directory services, namely, providing a website featuring web links to news and reference materials to the web sites of others	(Principal Register)	MediaNews Group ®
	IC 35 - Advertising services, namely preparing and disseminating advertising for others via on-line communications networks: online	Reg. No. 2.943.329	MEDIANEWS GROUP (stylized)
Filed: 11/30/2015	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	Serial No. 86/834,672	MAGELLAN by AdTaxi & design
Filed: 11/30/2015	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	Serial No. 86/834,677	MAGELLAN & design
Filed: 11/30/2015	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	Serial No. 86/834,667	MAGELLAN ™
			8
Registered 8/2/2016	IC 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	Reg. No. 5,013,036 (Principal Register)	
			LAGANGA ESPECIAL (stylized)
			8
	current news, editorials and feature articles	5,013,035 (Principal Register)	
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		
	MEDIAMENS EXCUPTING		

 $\infty$ 

Ā
O
200
Ħ
•
251
183518.2
Š
00
12

9

		IMPTED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		IC 41 - Online news reporting services	
MEDIANEWS GROUP (stylized)  MediaNews Group	Reg. No. 1,585,560 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 3/6/1990
MEDIANEWS GROUP®	Reg. No. 1,616,671 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 10/9/1990
NEWMEXICO DRIVES.COM & design	Reg. No. 4,697,959 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Providing a website which features on-line classified advertising for the goods and services of others; providing consumer information and related news in the field of automobiles; advertising services, namely, providing advertising for the sale, lease, repair and financing of automobiles including the advertising of automobile prices and features via a global computer network	Registered 3/10/2015
NEWMEXICO DRIVES.COM & design	Reg. No. 4,697,960 (Principal Register)	IC 41 - Providing educational and entertainment related news and information in the field of current events relating to automobiles via a global computer network; on-line publication of articles in the field of automotive news and information	Registered 3/10/2015
SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL®	Reg. No. 5,018,075 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers for general circulation containing current news, editorials and feature articles	Registered 8/9/2016
SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL®	Reg. No. 5,018,074 (Principal Register)	IC 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	Registered 8/9/2016
SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL (stylized)	Reg. No. 5,008,224	IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers for general circulation containing	Registered 7/26/2016

	Tecognition and incentives by the way of awards to demonstrate		
	rankings and video content in the field of sports; providing		TM
	IC 41 - [USE] Providing news and information in the field of sports; providing news and information relating to sports, sports results and sporting events; providing a website featuring news, information,	Serial No. 86/926,148	SOCAL PREPLECENCY
	IC 41 - [ITU] Entertainment in the nature of live television award shows in the field of sports broadcast over television and the Internet		SCPL SOCAL PREP LEGENDS (stylized)
Filed: 3/2/2016	IC 41 - [ITU] Entertainment in the nature of live television award shows in the field of sports broadcast over television and the Internet  IC 41 - [USE] Providing news and information in the field of sports; providing news and information relating to sports, sports results and sporting events; providing a website featuring news, information, rankings and video content in the field of sports; providing recognition and incentives by the way of awards to demonstrate excellence in sports; arranging and conducting special events for entertainment purposes, namely, an award ceremony promoting excellence in the field of sports and the issuance and presentation of awards in the field of sports; entertainment services, namely, providing information in the field of sports via a global communications network; on-line electronic newsletters delivered by e-mail in the field of sports; providing online newsletters in the field of sports via e-mail	Serial No. 86/926,145	SOCAL PREP LEGENDS™
Registered 8/9/2016	IC 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	Reg. No. 5,018,076 (Principal Register)	SANTA CRUZ SENTINEL (stylized)  Santa Cruz Sentinel
	current news, editorials and feature articles	(Principal Register)	Santa Cruz Sentinel
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		

11

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		excellence in sports; arranging and conducting special events for entertainment purposes, namely, an award ceremony promoting excellence in the field of sports and the issuance and presentation of awards in the field of sports; entertainment services, namely, providing information in the field of sports via a global communications network; on-line electronic newsletters delivered by e-mail in the field of sports; providing online newsletters in the field of sports via e-mail	
SOCALDRIVES.COM & design	Reg. No. 4 654 953	IC 35 - Providing a website which features on-line classified advertising for the goods and services of others; providing consumer information and related news in the field of automobiles: advertising	
SOCALDRIVESCOM	(Principal Register)	financing of automobiles including the advertising of automobile prices and features via a global computer network	Registered: 12/16/2014
SOCALDRIVES.COM & design	Reg. No. 4,654,954 (Principal Register)	IC 41 - Providing educational and entertainment related news and information in the field of current events relating to automobiles via a global computer network; on-line publication of articles in the field of automotive news and information	Registered: 12/16/2014
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP™	Serial No. 86/926,117	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising, marketing and promotion services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns; advertising services, namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via the Internet, on websites and printed publications; classified advertising services	Filed: 3/2/2016
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP™	Serial No. 86/926,121	IC 41 - Electronic and print newspaper publishing; providing news in the nature of current event reporting; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; on-line publication	Filed: 3/2/2016

REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0049

とけいことで	SOUTHERN CALLEDGAMA	Powered by AdTaxi ®	TAXISTAND POWERED BY ADTAXI & design		Mark		
3763938	2	4,679,816	Reg. No.		Serial No. / Reg. No.		
IC 41 - Online magazines in the field of home and life styles.	IC 16 - Magazines in the field of home and life styles.	lead generation; advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others	IC 35 - Providing demand creation and lead generation activities and services; providing information about advertising, marketing and	of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES	
3/23/2010	D)	Registered 1/27/2015			Status		

Registered 1/22/2015	IC 16 – Paper goods and printed matter Registered 1/22/2015	Reg. No. 115681	IMPACTO USA INFORMACION PARA VIVIR MEJOR™
Registered 5/8/2014	IC 41 - Online newspaper publications	Reg. No. 69225	IMPACTOUSA.COM™
Status	Goods/Services	Application No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	TRATION	CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATION	

		=	=	
		IMPACTO USA INFORMACION PARA VIVIR MEJOR™	IMPACTOUSA.COM ™	
		۱ŏ	Ă	
Mark		ᄗ	$\Box$	
<u> </u>		0	O.	
•		I⊆	S	
		ΙSΑ	Ď	
		۱ <u>ـ</u>	.C	
		둒	9	
		O	<u> </u>	
		꽁	M	
- 75		→		Mark
Ó		lΩ		<u></u>
Application No., Reg. No.		I ⊆ I		굿
lication N Reg. No.		Z		
°° ⊈.		PΑ		
Z 3		[₹		
. 2				
Ō				
		≘		
		~		
		I ≨		
		١Ë		
		l X		
		Σ		
	35	$\vdash$		
	AUSTRALIA (Designation from Madrid Protocol)			D
	~~			Application No. / Reg. No.
	70			<u> </u>
	#			7
	5	Reg. No. 115681	Reg. No. 69225	<u>0</u>
	-	οσ	eg	<b>5</b> '
	ñ	z		<b></b> 5
	<u>20</u>		6	2
		<u> </u>	. 6	0
	<u></u>	15	92	
	O	89		7
	***	👸	Ų,	ñ
	ä			gq
	3			<b>–</b>
ଦୁ	₹			5
8	99			
읈	-			
Goods/Services	<b>C</b>		$\Box$	
Ō	T.	16	41	
≤.	9	l ĭ	i i	
6	9	ارت	0	
v	0	۱ <del>۵</del>	≘	
		l er	ne	Goods
		oσ	'n	5
		18	еv	<u>Q</u>
		١ğ	NS.	
		انها	ра	/Services
		l Z	þ	3
		ᇹ	, <del>'</del>	<b>.</b> .
		≟.	þ	6
		₹	<u> </u>	رة.
		l g	įς	
		I∄	IC 41 - Online newspaper publications	
		l at ∣	<u> </u>	
		l ਜ਼	รเ	
		IC 16 – Paper goods and printed matter		
		Registered 1/22/2015		
		<u>86</u>		
		st	R	
		<u>@</u>	Registered 5/8/2014	S
		l ec	şis  %/	Status
		🚣	te /20	<u> </u>
S		12	re 11	5
ฉี		2	<u> 5</u> 4	
Status		2		
Ö		[ 2		
		5		
				<u>pocessessessesses</u>

ADTAXI and new design	ADTAXI™	Mark
N/A	N/A	Application No. / Reg. No.
IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others	AUSTRALIA (Designation from Madrid Protocol)  Goods/Services
Filed: 7/19/2016	Filed: 7/19/2016	Status

Registered 1/14/2003	IC 35 - Dissemination of advertising for others via the internet; promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements in an electronic magazine accessed through a global computer network; providing a web site which features advertisements for the goods and services of others on a global computer	Reg. No. 2,674,285 (Principal	ALLAROUNDPHILLY.COM®
	IC 41 - On-line library services, namely, providing electronic library services which feature newspapers, magazines, photographs and pictures via an on-line computer network; Publication of newspapers and magazines	Register)	
Registered 6/1/2004	IC 39 - Delivery of newspapers	2,848,117 (Principal	ALLAROUNDPHILLY®
	placing advertising services, namely providing advertising space in a periodical, placing advertisements for others; dissemination of advertising matter; kiosks featuring magazines and newspapers	Reg. No.	
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		

rices,	rices,						
Filed: 7/19/2016	Filed: 7/19/2016	Status					
	TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 005						

DOC	
Ð	
25183	
518.2	

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Register)	network; providing space at a web site for the advertisement of the goods and services of others	
		IC 41 - On-line library services, namely, providing electronic library services which feature newspapers, magazines, photographs and pictures via an on-line computer network	
		IC 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line newspapers, magazines and news bulletins in the field of general interest topics	
BEST OF CONNECTICUT®	Reg. No. 2,499,375	IC 16 - Publications, namely, a magazine or section thereof featuring the results of a reader's survey on consumer choices for dining, shopping, and other entertainment available in the State of Connecticut; printed survey answer sheets	Registered 10/23/2001
	(Principal Register)	IC 41 - Planning, arranging and conducting entertainment services in the nature of a party featuring food, beverages, music, dance and fashion	
CONNECTICUT HOME & GARDEN®	Reg. No. 3,223,982 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Publications, namely, a magazine supplement, section or column featuring topics on home design, home decorating, gardening, food, wine and entertainment	Registered 4/3/2007
CONNECTICUT MAGAZINE®	Reg. No. 1,315,722 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Magazine covering a wide range of subject matters pertaining to Connecticut	Registered 1/22/1985
HM (stylized)	Reg. No. 1,484,234 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 4/12/1988
OAKLAND PRESS®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 2/12/2008
	(Principal		

15

<del>_</del>			
FAIRFIELD MINUTEMAN (stylized)			
≅			
Ë			
<del>2</del>			
$\stackrel{\triangle}{=}$			
$\subseteq$			
Б			
A			
Z			
st)			
/liz			ŀ
ed	7		
***************************************	Mark		
****	<b>*</b>		
900000			
****			
Besses			
Æ			ŀ
**************************************			
Ö			
30000.			
**************************************			
Z.		9	
		2	
		8	
		CONNECTICUT STATE REGISTRATIONS	
	Application No. / Reg. No.	5	
$_{\mathcal{D}}$	<u> </u>	<u>v</u>	
ég	6	<b>- - - - - - - - - -</b>	
Z	- <del>.</del>	- Fi	
Reg. No. 22921	₹ ₹	2	
22	. <del>Z</del>	<u> </u>	
92	*	×	
P	77	S	
	00	一带	
		2	
<u> </u>		<b>*</b>	
IC 16/IC 4: publishing			
  ist			
nin C			
οσ <u>Γ</u>			
ż			
e₩	Φ.		
ds <sup>,</sup>	8		
ap	G S		
ers	S		
9	Ž		
ř	Goods/Services		
ıtir	iñ		
IC 16/IC 41 - Newspapers, printing, and publishing			
an			
۵			
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
R			
Reg 7/1	Sı		
Regist 7/16/	Stat		
Registered 7/16/2007	Status		

		AND CHARGES WEDDY HER. BEG AND RESERVED SHOWING TO SERVED.	
		UNITED STATES	
	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Register)	IC 41 - News reporting services; providing online news in the nature of current events reporting	
DE®	Reg. No. 2,331,480 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Periodically published magazine supplement concerning weddings	Registered 3/21/2000
TY	Reg. No. 1,229,664 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 3/8/1983
	Reg. No. 3,897,359	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation	
	(Principal Register)	IC 41 - Providing on-line newspapers for general circulation	Registered 12/28/2010

CONNECT	CONNECTICUT STATE REGISTRATIONS	15 14 15 14 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
Mark	Application No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
MILFORD-ORANGE BULLETIN (stylized)			
	Reg. No. 24044	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 4/13/2012
NEW HAVEN REGISTER (stylized)	Reg. No. 21579	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 7/16/2002
POST-CHRONICLE (stylized)	Reg. No. 24030	IC 16 - Newspapers	Registered 3/28/2012
SHORELINE TIMES and design	Reg. No. 20110	IC 16 -Newspapers, printing and publishing	Registered 3/24/1997
WESTPORT MINUTEMAN (stylized)	Reg. No. 22919	IC 16/IC 41 - Newspapers, printing and publishing	Registered 7/16/2007

16

VOICE LEDGER™

SPIRIT OF SARATOGA™

Reg. No.

R31068

IC 16 - General feature magazines for general circulation

Reg. No. R31362

IC 16 - Newspapers

Registered 10/9/1998

Registered

6/6/2007

Registered

10/9/1998

Registered 1/25/1999

Registered 1/25/1999

Reg. No. R31350

IC 16 -Newspapers

Reg. No. R31359

IC 16 - Newspapers

REGISTER HERALD™

PUTNAM COUNTY COURIER<sup>TM</sup>

PUTNAM COUNTY COURIER<sup>TM</sup>

PAWLING NEWS CHRONICLE<sup>TM</sup>

Reg. No. R31365

IC 16 - Newspapers

Registered 10/9/1998

IC 16 - Newspapers

IC 16 - Newspapers

Registered 10/9/1998

Registered

10/9/1998

Registered

10/9/1998

MILLBROOK ROUND TABLE<sup>TM</sup>

HYDE PARK TOWNSMAN<sup>TM</sup>

HUDSON VALLEY GUIDE<sup>TM</sup>

Reg. No. R31356

IC 16 – Magazine

IC 16 -Newspapers

Reg No. R29097

HARLEM VALLEY TIMES <sup>TM</sup>	GAZETTE ADVERTISER <sup>TM</sup>	DUTCHESS™	Mark		
Reg. No. R31374	Reg. No. R31377	Reg. No. R31353	Application No. / Reg. No.	NEW YORK	
IC 16 - Newspapers	IC 16 - Newspapers	IC 16 – Magazine	Goods/Services	NEW YORK STATE REGISTRATIONS	
Registered 10/9/1998	Registered 10/9/1998	Registered 10/9/1998	Status		

Registered 9/21/1999	IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper	Reg. No. 2,278,633 (Principal Register)	VALLEY TIMES®
Registered 9/16/2003	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation	Reg. No. 2,764,016 (Principal Register)	SAN MATEO COUNTY TIMES®
9/28/2004	IC $41$ - On-line news in the nature of current events reporting; providing information in the field of news by linking users to other websites containing information in the field of news	(Principal Register)	COUNTY TIMES®
Registered	IC 35 - Advertising services, namely, promoting the services of others by providing hypertext links to the websites of others	Reg. No. 2,888,336	SAN MATEO
9/21/2004	IC 41 - On-line news in the nature of current events reporting; providing information in the field of news by linking users to other websites containing information in the field of news	(Principal Register)	TRIBUNE®
Registered	IC 35 - Advertising services, namely, promoting the services of others by providing hypertext links to the websites of others	Reg. No. 2,885,716	OAKLAND
Registered 8/19/2003	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation	Reg. No. 2,752,172 (Principal Register)	OAKLAND TRIBUNE®
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP®	Reg. No. 4,100,597 (Principal Register)	IC 16 — Newspapers	Registered 2/21/2012
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP®	Reg. No. 3,946,737 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 4/19/2011
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP & design			
®	Reg. No. 3,828,326 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 8/3/2010
GD GOT DAILY DEALS & design	Reg. No. 4,361,564 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Marketing, promoting or advertising, via websites and wireless devices, offers to purchase vouchers redeemable by the purchaser with third-party merchants for products, services, events, activities, attractions, venues, privileges, and other consumer items, with such vouchers typically marketed, promoted, or advertised at discounted prices or in the form of other special offers, and typically in specific geographic areas	Registered 7/2/2013
GOT DAILYDEALS®	Reg. No. 4,361,563 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Marketing, promoting or advertising, via websites and wireless devices, offers to purchase vouchers redeemable by the purchaser with third-party merchants for products, services, events, activities, attractions, venues, privileges, and other consumer items, with such vouchers typically marketed, promoted, or advertised at discounted prices or in the form of other special offers, and typically in specific geographic areas	Registered 7/2/2013

DOC ID	
- 25183518.2	

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
Н2Н®	Reg. No. 4,354,011 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Promoting and conducting trade shows in the field of automobiles	Registered 6/18/2013
HYBRIDS2HOTRODS®	Reg. No. 4,354,008 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Promoting and conducting trade shows in the field of automobiles	Registered 6/18/2013
INDEPENDENT JOURNAL®	Reg. No. 876,556	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 9/9/1969
SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES®	Reg. No. 2,071,852 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper	Registered 6/17/1997
SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES™	Serial No. 87/066,593	IC 9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newspapers; downloadable software in the nature of an application for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications on stationary and mobile devices; computer application software for mobile phones and hand held devices, namely, software for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications; downloadable electronic newspapers in the field of current events, cultural events, general interest	Filed: 6/9/2016
SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES™	Serial No. 87/066,595	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of	Filed: 6/9/2016

		HACHAH KANDAKANAN ASARAN KANDAHAN	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	UNITED STATES  Goods/Services	Status
		current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
WEST COUNTY TIMES®	Reg. No. 2,071,851 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper	Registered 6/17/1997
WEST COUNTY TIMES™	Serial No. 87/066,597	IC 9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newspapers; downloadable software in the nature of an application for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications on stationary and mobile devices; computer application software for mobile phones and hand held devices, namely, software for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications; downloadable electronic newspapers in the field of current events, cultural events, general interest	Filed: 6/9/2016
WEST COUNTY TIMES™	Serial No. 87/066,598	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	Filed: 6/9/2016
SOLUTIONIST ADVERTISING®	Reg. No. 3,824,720	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 7/27/2010

21

3,824,720

7/27/2010

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	(Principal Register)		
ALISO VIEJO NEWS®	Reg. No. 3,156,842	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 10/17/2006
ALISO VIEJO NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,846,379	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 7/19/1994
ANAHEIM BULLETIN®	Reg. No. 1,807,456	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 11/30/1993
ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,807,455	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 11/30/1993
CANYON LIFE®	Reg. No. 3,079,595	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 4/11/2006
CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,300,530	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 10/16/1984
CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,260,458	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 12/6/1983
DANA POINT NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,592,976	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 4/24/1990
DANA POINT NEWS®	Reg. No. 1,275,602	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 4/24/1984
DEAL OF THE DAY NEVER MISS A DEAL® (stylized/design)	Reg. No. 4,074,788	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 12/20/2011

DOC I	
ID - 25	
18351	
8.2	

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Sbrvices	Status
DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERS®	Reg. No. 3,835,979	IC 16 - Newspaper  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	Registered 8/17/2010
DESERT ENTERPRISE®	Reg. No. 4,740,148	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 5/19/2015
EXCELSIOR®	Reg. No. 1,806,045	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 11/23/1993
FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS®	Reg. No. 1,974,521	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 5/21/1996
FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS®	Reg. No. 2,024,800	38	Registered 12/24/1996
FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ®& Design	Reg. No. 2,666,318	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 12/24/2002
FREEDOM PRINTING®	Reg. No.	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	Registered
FREEDOM PRINTING®	Reg. No.	IC 40	Registered

24

	1.1		
		UNITED STATES	
:	Serial No. /	)	?
Mark	Reg. No.	Goody/Services	Status
	3,606,440		4/14/2009
FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	1,816,819		1/18/1994
GET MORE OC®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
IRVINE WORLD NEWS®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	3,144,689		9/19/2006
IT'S OC, RIGHT NOW®	Reg. No. 4 003 397	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 7/26/2011
		IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of	
		current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a	
		global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information	
		services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
JOBFINDER WEEKLY®	Reg. No. 3,982,825	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 6/21/2011
JOBFINDER WEEKLY®	Reg. No. 3,982,825	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 6/21/2011
LAGUNA NEWS-POST®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	3,156,843		10/17/2006
LAGUNA NEWS-POST®	Reg. No. 1,227,518	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 2/15/1983
LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
I AGUNA NIGUEL NEWS®	Reg No	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	1,592,977		4/24/1990

25

	network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of		
Registered 12/24/2002	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 2,666,322	Miscellaneous Torch Design®
	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events		
Registered 12/16/2014	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 4,657,932	LOS ANGELES REGISTER®
8/12/2014	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	4,386,219	
Registered	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No.	LONG BEACH REGISTER®
Registered 7/17/2007	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 3,266,096	LAGUNA WOODS GLOBE®
Registered 4/3/1984	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 1,273,191	LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS®
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		
	AN OHERINA DISPLACED STATES AND SERVICES.		

OCVARSITY.COM®

Reg. No. 4,009,448

IC 16 - Newspaper

publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events

Registered 8/9/2011

IC 38

and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of

network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories

IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer

current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers;

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
OCSAVER®	Reg. No. 3,745,479	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 2/2/2010
OCVARSITY®	Reg. No. 3,798,128	IC 38  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events: online news in the nature of	Registered 6/8/2010
		and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers;	

DOC
Ħ-
25183:
518.2

Registered	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No.	PLACENTIA NEWS-TIMES®
Registered 9/25/2012	IC 16 - Newspaper  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	4,212,218	ORANGECOUNTY.COM®
	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events		
	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services		
Registered 5/17/2011	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 3,962,118	ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS®
Registered 5/16/1995	IC 16 - Newspaper	Reg. No. 1,894,072	ORANGE CITY NEWS®
	publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events		
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		

$\Box$
$\circ$
$\circ$
$\exists$
.'.
25
_
83518
_
8.2

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	1,858,544		10/18/1994
RANCHO CANYON NEWS®	Reg. No. 4,540,920	IC 16 - Newspaper  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	Registered 5/27/2014
SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
SANTA ANA REGISTER®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	4,499,725	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	3/18/2014
SMART CLASSIFIED®	Reg. No. 2,106,449	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 10/21/1997
STAR-PROGRESS®	Reg. No. 3,089,884	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 5/9/2006
SUN POST NEWS®	Reg. No. 3,156,776	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 10/17/2006

		BORRER MANAGEMENT PARKENDENSHIP	
		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
SUN POST NEWS®	Reg. No. 2,668,110	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 12/31/2002
THE BEST OF OC®	Reg. No. 4,280,067	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 1/22/2013
		IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
THE BEST OF ORANGE COUNTY®	Reg. No. 4,689,036	IC 16 - Newspaper IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 2/17/2015
		IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
THE BEST OF ORANGE COUNTY®	Reg. No. 2,319,974	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer	Registered 2/22/2000
		network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of	

$\overline{}$
Ō
$\Box$
$\exists$
•
25
18
33
51
$\infty$
5

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
THE CURRENT®	Reg. No. 3,079,594	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 4/11/2006
THE FOUNTAIN VALLEY VIEW®	Reg. No. 3,156,777	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 10/17/2006
THE GARDEN GROVE JOURNAL®	Reg. No. 4,608,328	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 9/23/2014
		IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER®	Reg. No. 2,603,658	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 8/6/2002
THE TUSTIN NEWS®	Reg. No. 3,147,897	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered 9/26/2006
TOUGH KNOCKS®	Reg. No. 4,150,030	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a	Registered 5/29/2012

BAY AREA NEWS GROUP & design

Reg. No. 66405

IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services

Registered 4/22/2010

Status

Mark

Serial No. / Reg. No.

Goods/Services

**CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATIONS** 

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers;	
		publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
WAVE®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	3,550,238		12/23/2008
YORBA LINDA STAR®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	1,236,236		5/3/1983
LEADHAX ™	Serial No.	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Filed
	87/139,817		8/16/2016
UNIDOS EN EL SUR DE CALIFORNIA™	Serial No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Filed
	86/199,372		2/20/2014
		IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer	
		network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories	
		current events reporting: providing online non-downloadable newspapers:	
		providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of	
		current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a	
		global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers;	
		publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information	
		services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	

		UNITED STATES	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
		global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information	
		services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	
	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	3,550,238		12/23/2008
A STAR®	Reg. No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Registered
	1,236,236		5/3/1983
	Serial No.	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Filed
	87/139,817		8/16/2016
EL SUR DE CALIFORNIA™	Serial No.	IC 16 - Newspaper	Filed
	86/199,372		2/20/2014
		IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer	
		network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories	
		and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of	
		current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers;	
		providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of	
		current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a	
		global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers;	
		services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	

		CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATIONS	
Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
<b>MBayAreaNaws</b> Group			
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP & design			
<b>BayAreaNews</b> Group	Reg. No. 114070	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Registered 4/22/2010
ам			
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP™	Reg. No. 66476	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Registered 5/11/2010
BAY AREA NEWS GROUP™	Reg. No. 114090	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Registered 5/10/2010
COAST™	Reg. No. 108955	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Registered 3/10/2003
HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER™	Reg. No. 112608	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Registered 5/10/2007
HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER™	Reg. No. 63380	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of	Registered 4/18/2007
		current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	

# CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATIONS

Registered 3/25/2014	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	Reg. No. 58968	THE PRESS ENTERPRISE™
1/29/2016	ic to - Newspapers and online newspapers	120857	-HE PRESS EN ERPRISE
3/24/2016		750AA2	NEW UTATER:
Registered	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Reg. No.	INLAND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S
	devices in the field of current events		
	global computer network; publishing of electronic and online newspapers; publishing of		
	publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a		
	downloadable newspapers; providing an online general interest newspaper; online		
	current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-		
4/18/2007	providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of	63379	
Registered	IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network;	Reg. No.	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER H.S.I. ™
5/10/2007		112609	
Registered	IC 16 - Newspapers and online newspapers	Reg. No.	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER H.S.I. ™
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	Country and Contraction (1919)		

Mark  Serial No. / Reg. No.  CONTRA COSTA TIMES®  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  LC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper  Registered 10/21/1997		8			
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		<u> </u>			
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		쭌			
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		$\sim$			
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		Ö	7		
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		ij	)a		
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		1	7		
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		₹			
Serial No. / Reg. No.  Reg. No. 2,106,741 (Principal Register)  Register)  UNITED STATES  Goods/Services		觅			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		⊚			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper					
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper					
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper					
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper					
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		굣			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		ά			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		z			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper					
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		2,1	Še		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		0	ria		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		5,7	7		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		41	Ō		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		÷			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		ığ.	Re		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		₫.	ûd		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		pa	<b>Z</b>		
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		R			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		eg			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		İst			
Goods/Services  IC 16 - Daily general circulation newspaper		E)		-	
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper				2	
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper				=	
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper		=		D	
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper		<u> </u>			
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper		- 9		2	
Goods/Services sily general circulation newspaper		Ö		G.	
es newspaper		<u>=</u>			
es newspaper		90			
es newspaper		еņ			
es newspaper		era	G		
es newspaper		3	0		
es newspaper		₹.	ds		
es newspaper		드	/s		
es newspaper		ati	3		
es newspaper		9	Ť		
wspaper		_	es		
		×			
		ggs			
		ď			
Status Registered 10/21/1997		100			
Status Registered 10/21/1997					
Status Registered 10/21/1997					
Status Registered 10/21/1997					
Status Registered 10/21/1997					
Status Registered 10/21/1997					
Status jistered 10/21/1997		ê€			
<b>Status</b> :ered 10/21/1997		şisi			
<b>Status</b> ed 10/21/1997		er.			
atus 10/21/1997		ed	St		
)/21/1997		1	9		
1/1997		7/2	ž		
1997		11/			
97		19			
		97			
	-				:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

MONTEREY HERALD™	Z		THE VALLEY SENTINEL & design The Valley Sentinel	Mark		PRESS- TELEGRAM®	Mark	TRI-STATE TRADER®	Mark
	Mark		& design	*		Reg. No. 2,836,096 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Reg. No. 2,894,2	Serial N
Serial No. IC	Serial No. / Reg. No.		Reg. No. 8831	Serial No. / Reg. No	CONNEC	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation IC 35 - Advertising services, namely, prom hypertext links to the websites of others		Reg. No. 2,894,277 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.
IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers		UNITED STATES		No.	CONNECTICUT STATE REGISTRATION	for general circularservices, namely, per websites of oth	UNITED STATES	IC 16 - New	UNITED STATES
newspapers for general circulation, containing	Goods/Services		IC 16 - Newspapers	Goods/Services	TRATION	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation  C 35 - Advertising services, namely, promoting the services of others by providing hypertext links to the websites of others	Goods/Services	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation	Goods/Services
ation, containing			Registered 1/21/1993	Status		ers by providing			
Filed: 2/23/2016	Status		/21/1993	15		Registered 4/27/2004	Status	Registered 10/19/2004	Status

UNITED STATES	PIONEER PRESS <sup>TM</sup> Serial  Serial  No. 87/123,986  Pioneer Press <sup>TM</sup> No. 87/123,986  Computer network  IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing online publication of articles, stories and newspapers featuring current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network	PIONEER PRESS <sup>TM</sup> No. 87/123,984  Serial  IC 16 - Newspapers; daily newspaper; newspapers for general circulation; daily newspaper	ST. PAUL PIONEER Reg. No. 2,043,577 IC 16 - Daily newspaper containing current news and information	Mark Serial No. / Reg. Goods/Services	MONTEREY HERALD Serving Monterey  County and design  Serial No.  Serial No.  86/917,371  86/917,371  Computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	MONTEREY HERALD™  Serial No.   IC 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   Serial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   Factorial No.   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspapers   C 41 - Publication of electronic newspap	86/917,365 current news, editorials and feature articles	Mark Serial No. / Goods/Services	UNITED STATES
	c; providing on- papers global 8/2/2016	spaper Filed 8/2/2016	Registered 3/11/1997	Status	papers Filed: 2/23/2016	papers Filed: 2/23/2016		Status	_

Registered	IC 42 - Online computer services, namely, creating indexes of information, sites, and other	Reg. No. 2,593,167	THE BAY AREA'S HOME
Registered 11/10/2009	IC 16 - A series of written news articles in the field of automobile travel	Reg. No. 3,710,668 (Supplemental Register)	MR. ROADSHOW®
Status	Goods/Services	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Mark
	UNITED STATES		
Registered 2/4/2003	IC 35 - Promoting the goods, services, and websites of others by placing advertisements and promotional displays in an electronic site accessed through computer networks; online retail and mail order services in the field of general consumer merchandise; online directory services to help locate people, places, organizations, phone numbers, home pages, and electronic mail addresses  IC 38 - Communications and telecommunications services, namely, electronic mail services; providing multiple-user access to the Internet; electronic transmission of data, images, and documents via computer terminals and networks; providing an on-line chat room for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning topics of general interest  IC 42 - Online computer services, namely, creating information at the specific request of endusers by means of global computer networks; providing on-line websites featuring information in a wide variety of fields generally found in daily newspapers and also including information, and classified advertising; providing general and customized information at the specific request of others in a wide variety of fields generally found in daily newspapers and also including information in the fields of news, politics, policy, sports, business, technology, entertainment, arts, leisure, travel, and games; computer services, namely, creating and maintaining web sites for others	Reg. No. 2,684,861 (Supplemental Register)	TWINCITIES.COM ®

36

37